
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 23.6 0.70 727 25,125 25,125 51,463 48.8

2 曇り 21.5 2.20 1,448 50,043 75,168 102,926 73.0

3 晴れ 22.5 10.00 2,800 96,768 171,936 154,389 111.4

4 晴れ 22.8 7.60 2,053 70,952 242,888 205,852 118.0

5 曇り 26.0 5.40 2,131 73,647 316,535 257,315 123.0

6 晴れ 32.1 8.10 2,333 80,628 397,164 308,778 128.6

7 雨 27.7 0.00 471 16,278 413,441 360,241 114.8

8 晴れ 23.1 9.80 2,410 83,290 496,731 411,704 120.7

9 晴れ 22.3 1.90 867 29,964 526,694 463,167 113.7

10 曇り 24.7 2.70 1,425 49,248 575,942 514,630 111.9

11 雨 18.3 0.00 170 5,875 581,818 566,093 102.8

12 曇り 19.3 1.20 969 33,489 615,306 617,556 99.6

13 晴れ 19.7 6.70 1,976 68,291 683,597 669,019 102.2

14 曇り 20.1 2.40 1,369 47,313 730,909 720,482 101.4

15 晴れ 20.1 4.30 1,110 38,362 769,271 771,945 99.7

16 晴れ 20.4 2.90 1,545 53,395 822,666 823,408 99.9

17 晴れ 17.8 3.60 1,339 46,276 868,942 874,871 99.3

18 晴れ 17.7 10.20 2,530 87,437 956,379 926,334 103.2

19 曇り 17.8 0.90 490 16,934 973,313 977,797 99.5

20 晴れ 19.2 8.00 1,911 66,044 1,039,357 1,029,260 101.0

21 晴れ 19.9 9.20 2,240 77,414 1,116,772 1,080,723 103.3

22 晴れ 20.8 10.40 2,465 85,190 1,201,962 1,132,186 106.2

23 晴れ 22.0 8.50 2,075 71,712 1,273,674 1,183,649 107.6

24 雨 19.5 1.50 666 23,017 1,296,691 1,235,112 105.0

25 晴れ 18.5 8.80 2,341 80,905 1,377,596 1,286,575 107.1

26 晴れ 21.3 9.10 2,419 83,601 1,461,197 1,338,038 109.2

27 雨 17.8 0.00 244 8,433 1,469,629 1,389,501 105.8

28 雨 16.9 1.20 611 21,116 1,490,746 1,440,964 103.5

29 雨 16.5 0.00 458 15,828 1,506,574 1,492,427 100.9

30 雨 13.9 0.20 463 16,001 1,522,575 1,543,890 98.6

31 雨 13.4 1.70 784 27,095 1,549,670 1,595,353 97.1

℃ h 44840.0

20.6 4.49 1446.5

3.56 1489.1  月目標値(/日) ¥51,463

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,549,670

実績平均(/日) ¥49,989

¥0

¥120,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10111213141516171819202122232425262728293031

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績
日別売上目標値


